505486556 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5533360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENTAL EQUIPMENT, LLC	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAVO DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW
Internal Address:	SUITE 800W
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16026334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7726

Email: patents@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE, WOLTER, SANKS & MAIRE PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11556-024US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Van Dyke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=11556024US4_ASGN_DentallToKavo_Merger#page1.tif source=11556024US4_ASGN_DentallToKavo_Merger#page2.tif source=11556024US4_ASGN_DentallToKavo_Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 505486556 REEL: 049242 FRAME: 0172

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DENTAL EQUIPMENT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "KAVO DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "KAVO DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5665044 8100M

141592336

DATE: 12-30-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1998515

PATENT REEL: 039272 FRAME: 0576

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 12:37 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141592336 - 3986519 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

DENTAL EQUIPMENT, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

KAVO DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

an Illinois limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities participating in the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Formation
KaVo Dental Technologies, LLC	Illinois
Dental Equipment, LLC	Delaware

- 2. A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is KaVo Dental Technologies, LLC.
- 4. The Plan of Merger is on file at the office of KaVo Dental Technologies, LLC, 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W, Washington DC, 20037, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.
- 6. The surviving foreign limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be

PATENT REEL: 0**49**2**42** FRAME: 0**574** mailed to by the Secretary of State is 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W, Washington DC, 20037.

7. The Merger of Dental Equipment, LLC with and into KaVo Dental Technologies, LLC shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized person this 23rd day of December, 2014.

KAVO DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: Kerr Corporation, a Delaware corporation, its member

Frank T. McFaden, Vice President &

Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 039073 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 05/23/2019